
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 

4 

3 

60 

53 

800 

21 

28 

9 

254 

134 

95 

14 

02 

272 

Name 

Joe Colasacco 

Robert Hoemke 

Domenic Colasacco 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Tom O'Grady 

Joshua Mitchell 

Charles Bamford 

Jonathan Musgrove 

Jim Yule 

Nick Polimeni 

Joseph DeLucia 

James Sharp 

Stephen Morici 

David Irwin 

Nick Grewal 

Class 

FJ-1 

FJ-3 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

FJ-3 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

FJ 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

FJ-3 

FJ-3 

FJ-1 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1960  O sca  F o rm u la  J un io r 

1962 Cooper T59 

1961  R A M  Fo rm ula  J un io r 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1962 Cooper T59 FJ 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1959 Lotus 18 

1961 Cooper T-56 

1963 Cooper T67/1.5L 

1962 Brabham BT2 

1960 Lola LOLA Mk 2 

Color 

Red 

Dark green 

Red 

B R G  w /R e d  S t r i p  

Blue 

Green/Yellow 

Blue/Red 

Green 

Green 

Yellow 

Red 

Silver 

BRG/Wht 

White 

Red 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

5 

1 

Diff 

23.296 

24.492 

42.353 

50.511 

50.685 

1:13.634 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

13:16.416 

13:39.712 

13:40.908 

13:58.769 

14:06.927 

14:07.101 

14:30.050 

13:42.799 

13:46.114 

13:47.648 

13:10.431 

1:54.238 

Best Tm 

1:27.587 

1:28.867 

1:28.914 

1:31.663 

1:32.895 

1:33.112 

1:33.871 

1:41.084 

1:38.519 

1:34.356 

1:45.020 

1:50.899 

Group 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

FJ 

Points 

0 

2 

0 

2 

2 

0 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:28.914) for FJ-2 by Domenic Colasacco. 
+1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 3/16/2024 2:35:38 PM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

23.296 

Avg. Speed 

73.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.587 

Best Speed 

73.984 

Best Lap by 

30 - Joe Colasacco 

 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

FJ Group 

FJ - Race 2 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:05:42 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/16/2024 13:38 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(21) Charles Bamford 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Lap Tm 

1:40.281 
1:34.888 
1:34.727 
1:33.871 
1:35.085 
1:36.443 
1:40.521 
1:35.855 
1:37.149 

Diff 

+6.410 
+1.017 
+0.856 

+1.214 
+2.572 
+6.650 
+1.984 
+3.278 

Time of Day 

14:07:23.844 
14:08:58.732 
14:10:33.459 
14:12:07.330 
14:13:42.415 
14:15:18.858 
14:16:59.379 
14:18:35.234 
14:20:12.383 

Printed: 3/16/2024 2:35:11 PM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

FJ Group 

FJ - Race 2 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:05:42 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/16/2024 13:38 



Competitors Laps 

1 Joe Colasacco (30) 

2 Domenic Colasacco (3) 

3 Joshua Mitchell (800) 

4 Bruce Revennaugh (60) 

5 Tom O'Grady (53) 

6 Charles Bamford (21) 

7 Jonathan Musgrove (28) 

8 Nick Polimeni (254) 

9 Robert Hoemke (4) 

10 Joseph DeLucia (134) 

11 James Sharp (95) 

12 Jim Yule (9) 
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254 

 

21 

 

9 

 

28 

 

7 

30 

 

4 

 

3 

 

60 

 

53 

 

800 

 

21 

 

28 
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Lapchart

Printed: 3/16/2024 2:35:03 PM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

FJ Group 

FJ - Race 2 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:05:42 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/16/2024 13:38 


